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2017 ARRL November 
Sweepstakes — CW

Last year’s ARRL 
November Sweepstakes 
(CW weekend) was held 
November 4 – 6, 2017.

Plaque Sponsors

ARRL is pleased to award a Sweepstakes Plaque to the Overall and Leaders in each category, thanks to Icom America and numerous clubs 
and individuals who sponsor these awards. For more information on plaque sponsorship or to order a duplicate plaque, contact ARRL Contest 
Branch Manager Bart Jahnke, W9JJ, at 860-594-0232 or w9jj@arrl.org. Plaques cost $75, which includes all shipping charges. 

Winner Division Category Sponsor

N2IC Overall Single Operator, High Power Trey Garlough, 
N5KO

WJ9B Overall Single Operator, Low Power Radiosport 
Manitoba –  
VE4VV Memorial

N4OGW Overall Single Operator, QRP Icom America
KØEU Overall Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
N4ZZ Overall Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
W6YI Overall Multioperator, High Power Icom America
W2FU Overall Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
KØHC (WØBH, op)

Overall School Club Icom America
AA3B Atlantic  Single Operator, High Power Icom America
K3UA Atlantic  Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
WR3R Atlantic  Single Operator, QRP Icom America
K3MM Atlantic  Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
N3HEE Atlantic  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
KØOO Atlantic  Multioperator, High Power Icom America
W2FU Atlantic  Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
K3GU (W3RQ, op)

Atlantic  School Club Icom America
W9RE Central  Single Operator, High Power Society of Midwest 

Contesters
N9CK Central  Single Operator, Low Power Society of Midwest 

Contesters
WI9WI Central  Single Operator, QRP Icom America
K9CT Central  Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Society of Midwest 

Contesters
N9CO Central  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Society of Midwest 

Contesters
KA9VVQ Central  Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
K9IU Central  School Club Icom America
N7IV Dakota  Single Operator, High Power Minnesota 

Wireless Assn., in 
memory of Tod 
Olson, KØTO

NAØN (@WØZT)
Dakota  Single Operator, Low Power Minnesota 

Wireless Assn.
KEØTT Dakota  Single Operator, QRP Minnesota 

Wireless Assn.
KTØA Dakota  Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Minnesota 

Wireless Assn., in 
memory of Jim 
Dokmo, KØFVF

NØAT (NØKK, OP)
Dakota  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Minnesota 

Wireless Assn.
KØEJ Delta  Single Operator, High Power Icom America
K4RO Delta  Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
N4OGW Delta  Single Operator, QRP Icom America
N8OO Delta  Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
N4ZZ Delta  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
K5LSU (AD5VC, op)

Delta  School Club Icom America
W5MX Great Lakes  Single Operator, High Power Tom Hammond, 

K8BKM
W1NN Great Lakes  Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
N8BB Great Lakes  Single Operator, QRP Icom America
N4QS Great Lakes  Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
K8BKM Great Lakes  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
K4FT Great Lakes  Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
N2NT (N2NC, op)

Hudson  Single Operator, High Power Icom America
W2ID Hudson  Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
K2YGM Hudson  Single Operator, QRP Icom America
W2VQ Hudson  Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
K2DFC Hudson  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
WA2JQK Hudson  Multioperator, High Power Icom America
KRØP (N5RZ, op)

Midwest  Single Operator, High Power Icom America
NØAC Midwest  Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
NØLY Midwest  Single Operator, QRP Icom America

Winner Division Category Sponsor

NØXR (@NØNI)
Midwest  Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America

KØVBU Midwest  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
NØAX Midwest  Multioperator, High Power Icom America
KØHC (WØBH, op)

Midwest  School Club Icom America
K5ZD New England  Single Operator, High Power Icom America
K1XM New England  Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
W1QK New England  Single Operator, QRP Icom America
W1SJ New England  Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
N1QD (@K1KP)

New England  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
W1FM New England  Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
W1AF (W1PL, op)

New England  School Club Icom America
N9RV Northwestern  Single Operator, High Power Icom America
WJ9B Northwestern  Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
W7YAQ Northwestern  Single Operator, QRP Icom America
K7QA Northwestern  Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
KB7Q Northwestern  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
K7RI Northwestern  Multioperator, High Power Icom America
NR7DX Northwestern  Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
W7RN (N6TV, op)

Pacific  Single Operator, High Power Icom America
KH6/KB7G Pacific  Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
W6JTI Pacific  Single Operator, QRP Icom America
W1SRD Pacific  Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
KH7B (K4XS, op)

Pacific  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
N6RO Pacific  Multioperator, High Power Icom America
W6YX Pacific  Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
N4AF Roanoke  Single Operator, High Power Potomac Valley 

Radio Club
N8II Roanoke  Single Operator, Low Power Icom America

Roanoke K4QPL            Single Operator, QRP Icom America
N1LN Roanoke  Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
W4AAA (KK9A, op)

Roanoke  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
W4RM Roanoke  Multioperator, High Power Icom America
W4TG Roanoke  Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
W4FS Roanoke  School Club Icom America
N2IC Rocky Mountain  Single Operator, High Power Icom America
NN7A Rocky Mountain  Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
WA7LNW Rocky Mountain  Single Operator, QRP Icom America
KØEU Rocky Mountain  Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
WØZA Rocky Mountain  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
NN5K Rocky Mountain  Multioperator, High Power Icom America
WØDLE Rocky Mountain  Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
NX4N Southeastern  Single Operator, High Power Icom America
N4KM Southeastern  Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
K3TW Southeastern  Single Operator, QRP Icom America
N4GG Southeastern  Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
KY4F Southeastern  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
W4UAL Southeastern  School Club Icom America
K6LA Southwestern  Single Operator, High Power Icom America
KI6RRN Southwestern  Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
N7IR Southwestern  Single Operator, QRP Icom America
K6LL Southwestern  Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
K6PO Southwestern  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
W6YI Southwestern  Multioperator, High Power Icom America
W8TK Southwestern  Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
K5GN West Gulf  Single Operator, High Power Icom America
WØUO West Gulf  Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
N5DO West Gulf  Single Operator, QRP Icom America
N5NA West Gulf  Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
K5KJ West Gulf  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
K5CM West Gulf  Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
VY2ZM Canada  Single Operator, High Power Icom America
VE5SF Canada  Single Operator, Low Power Icom America
VE6EX Canada  Single Operator, QRP Icom America
VE7CC Canada  Single Operator Unlimited, High Power Icom America
VA3DF Canada  Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power Icom America
VE7KW Canada  Multioperator, Low Power Icom America
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John, KK9A, in front of W4AAA, the 
Southeast Contesters station in Midland, 
North Carolina, where he operated during 
the 2017 ARRL November Sweepstakes 
(CW weekend). [John Bayne, KK9A, photo]

Top Ten 

Single Operator,  
High Power 
N2IC 225,760
W7RN (N6TV, op)
 214,020
N9RV 210,600
K5GN 205,176
VY2ZM 204,844
KRØP (N5RZ, op)
 200,900
NR5M (K5GA, op)
 200,232
K7JR (KL9A, op)
 198,604
K5ZD 196,472
WXØB (AD5Q, op)
 195,816

Single Operator,  
Low Power 
WJ9B 171,052
K4RO 167,832
N4KM 157,950
N9CK 152,480
W1NN 148,554
NAØN 148,362
KI6RRN 145,440
KØAD 145,152
K5KU 144,180
K3UA 143,424

Single Operator, QRP
N4OGW 130,380
VE6EX 104,960
W1QK 103,194
K1VUT 100,160
N7IR 88,320
WA7LNW 86,670
W7YAQ 83,680
W6JTI 81,844
W1XX 76,650
K4QPL 69,608

Single Operator 
Unlimited, High 
Power 
KØEU 203,524
K3MM 198,276
N8OO 195,160
K9CT 191,552
N4GG 190,512
K6LL 189,074
NØXR 187,124
N1LN 175,122
N5FO 172,692
N4BP 172,308

Division Winners  

Single Operator, High Power  
Atlantic AA3B 185,652
Central W9RE 170,640
Dakota N7IV 159,246
Delta KØEJ 158,880
Great Lakes W5MX 180,608
Hudson N2NT (N2NC, op) 193,590
Midwest KRØP (N5RZ, op) 200,900
New England K5ZD 196,472
Northwestern N9RV 210,600
Pacific W7RN (N6TV, op) 214,020
Roanoke N4AF 176,464
Rocky Mountain N2IC 225,760
Southeastern NX4N 191,066
Southwestern K6LA 195,548
West Gulf K5GN 205,176
Canada VY2ZM 204,844 

Single Operator, Low Power  
Atlantic K3UA 143,424
Central N9CK 152,480
Dakota NAØN 148,362
Delta K4RO 167,832
Great Lakes W1NN 148,554
Hudson W2ID 85,470
Midwest NØAC 104,438
New England K1XM 141,102
Northwestern WJ9B 171,052
Pacific KH6/KB7G 108,216
Roanoke N8II 96,854
Rocky Mountain NN7A 55,440
Southeastern N4KM 157,950
Southwestern KI6RRN 145,440
West Gulf WØUO 138,024
Canada VE5SF 110,160 

Single Operator, QRP  
Atlantic WR3R 58,776
Central WI9WI 61,200
Dakota KEØTT 26,112
Delta N4OGW 130,380
Great Lakes N8BB 40,502
Hudson K2YGM 44,020
Midwest NØLY 57,900
New England W1QK 103,194
Northwestern W7YAQ 83,680
Pacific W6JTI 81,844
Roanoke K4QPL 69,608
Rocky Mountain WA7LNW 86,670
Southeastern K3TW 60,676
Southwestern N7IR 88,320
West Gulf N5DO 16,402
Canada VE6EX 104,960 

Single Operator Unlimited, High Power 
Atlantic K3MM 198,276
Central K9CT 191,552
Dakota KTØA 140,620
Delta N8OO 195,160
Great Lakes N4QS 102,664
Hudson W2VQ 89,910

Midwest NØXR 187,124
New England W1SJ 163,782
Northwestern K7QA 133,120
Pacific W1SRD 162,688
Roanoke N1LN 175,122
Rocky Mountain KØEU 203,524
Southeastern N4GG 190,512
Southwestern K6LL 189,074
West Gulf N5NA 159,732
Canada VE7CC 165,240 

Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power 
Atlantic N3HEE 121,824
Central N9CO 132,840
Dakota NØAT (NØKK, op) 137,214
Delta N4ZZ 179,088
Great Lakes K8BKM 122,400
Hudson K2DFC 71,520
Midwest KØVBU 119,556
New England N1QD 128,084
Northwestern KB7Q 164,754
Pacific KH7B (K4XS, op) 149,526
Roanoke W4AAA (KK9A, op) 157,626
Rocky Mountain WØZA 123,360
Southeastern KY4F 81,370
Southwestern K6PO 100,800
West Gulf K5KJ 102,880
Canada VA3DF 112,752 

Multioperator, Single Transmitter, High Power 
Atlantic KØOO 79,056
Hudson WA2JQK 17,688
Midwest NØAX 196,472
Northwestern K7RI 149,440
Pacific N6RO 187,920
Roanoke W4RM 182,932
Rocky Mountain NN5K 124,312
Southwestern W6YI 215,136 

Multioperator, Single Transmitter, Low Power 
Atlantic W2FU 167,360
Central KA9VVQ 48,384
Great Lakes K4FT 39,680
New England W1FM 63,680
Northwestern NR7DX 108,420
Pacific W6YX 154,980
Roanoke W4TG 32,072
Rocky Mountain WØDLE 142,722
Southwestern W8TK 137,280
West Gulf K5CM 160,064
Canada VE7KW 91,040 

School Club  
Atlantic K3GU 8,428
Central K9IU 39,712
Delta K5LSU 5,762
Midwest KØHC 139,356
New England W1AF 390
Roanoke W4FS 136,448
Southeastern W4UAL 51,332
West Gulf N5XU 28,616

Single Operator 
Unlimited,  
Low Power
N4ZZ 179,088
KB7Q 164,754
W4AAA (KK9A, op)
 157,626
KH7B (K4XS, op)
 149,526
NØAT (NØKK, op)
 137,214
N9CO 132,840
W6OAT 128,628
N1QD 128,084
K9WX 123,360
WØZA 123,360

Multioperator,  
Single Transmitter, 
High Power 
W6YI 215,136
NØAX 196,472
N6RO 187,920
W4RM 182,932
KY7M 179,280
ABØS 176,628
K7RI 149,440
NN5K 124,312
N6NU 119,132
K6MMM 99,040

Multioperator,  
Single Transmitter,  
Low Power 
W2FU 167,360
K5CM 160,064
W6YX 154,980
WØDLE 142,722
W8TK 137,280
NR7DX 108,420
VE7KW 91,040
VA7KH 82,080
W1FM 63,680
KA9VVQ 48,384

School Club
KØHC 139,356
W4FS 136,448
W4UAL 51,332
K9IU 39,712
N5XU 28,616
WØEEE 13,356
K3GU 8,428
K5LSU 5,762
W9GRS 2,340

The 2018 ARRL  
November Sweepstakes 

(CW weekend)  
will be held  

November 3 – 5, 2018.

Full Results Online
At www.arrl.org/contest-results-
articles, you’ll find detailed analysis 
and more play-by-play, along 
with the full line scores. Improve 
your results by studying your log-
checking report, too.




